

G.N. 1629

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ("the Ordinance"), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. AU Wai Yin had failed to comply with regulation 21(4) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. AU Wai Yin, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W113308), on 11 January 2021, issued a periodic test certificate in respect of the fixed electrical installation of Clubhouse, The Riverpark, No. 8 Che Kung Miu Road, Sha Tin, New Territories but failed to ensure that the tests and inspections covered in his certificate had been carried out within a reasonable time before the date of certification.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. AU Wai Yin.

17 March 2023

CHU Kei-ming for *Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services*